Posted: October 21, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board
of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan
Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, Rl on Tuesday, October 25,
2011 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard
for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief

from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #110217: Town Administrator David Dolce, for the property
located at 321 East Main Road, Portsmouth, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080115: Mr. John Terra, for the property located at 132
Child Street, Warren, requesting relief from the provisions of section
23-28.6-21(d).

APPEAL #110221: Mr. Steven Gomes, for the property located at 127
Daboll Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI
Fire Code.

APPEAL #110212: Chief of Inspections Jonathan DePault, for the
property located at 1511 Pontiac Avenue, Cranston, requesting relief

from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.



APPEAL #090311: Mr. Yogi Patel, for the property located at 7825
Post Road, North Kingstown (Building #1), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #090312: Mr. Yogi Patel, for the property located at 7825
Post Road, North Kingstown (Building #2), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100086: Mr. Francis Dwyer, for the property located at 7650
Post Road, North Kingstown, requesting relief from provisions of the
RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090172, 090228, 090172: Mr. Robert Kielbasa, for the
property located at 1272 West Main Road, Middletown, requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #110209: Providence Water, for the property located at 61
North Road, Hope, requesting relief from the provisions of sections
13.8.9.11.1, 13.3.5.1.1 and 40.3.5.1.

Old Business: Mr. David Cooley, for Family Service of Rhode Island,

with a progress report on the following:

APPEAL #060797A: 111 West Greenville Road, Smithfield
APPEAL #080181: 1609 Pawtucket Avenue, East Providence
APPEAL #080182: 141 Wilson Avenue, East Providence
APPEAL #080183: 279 Douglas Pike, North Smithfield



APPEAL #080184: 116 Bradford Street, Bristol

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.



